WWW064915

(Re	questor's Name)	
		<u> </u>
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
() idi		
(City	//State/Zip/Phon/	e #)
_	_	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer	
	ing onoor.	
	Office Use On	



06/26/06--01030--016 **130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE IVVISION OF CORPORATIONS

BB

BRIAN E. JOHNSON, P.A.

Attorneys At Law

Brian E. Johnson

7190 Seminole Boulevard Seminole, Florida 33772

James E. Johnson, II

Ph (727) 391-9756 Fax(727)398-4056

June 23, 2006

Florida Department of State **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: PHEDKAJBT & PRABJAMB, LLC; Articles of Organization

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the executed Articles of Organization for PHEDKAJBT & PRABJAMB, LLC. Please file the Articles and return confirmation of the filing and a certificate of status to this office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. I have included my firm check in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the filing costs as well as the certificate of status.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

James E. Johnson II

Enclosures Robert Edward Gray, Jr. cc:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PHEDKAJBT & PRABJAMB, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization is a natural person, competent to contract, and hereby forms a Limited Liability Company for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is PHEDKAJBT & PRABJAMB, LLC.

ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address of this Limited Liability Company is 1651 Cape Hope Ave. NE, St. Petersburg, Florida 33702, and the street address of this Limited Liability Company is also 1651 Cape Hope Ave. NE, St. Petersburg, Florida 33702.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

James E. Johnson II, Esq., Brian E. Johnson, P.A., 7190 Seminole Boulevard, Seminole, Florida 33772.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

James E. Johnson II, Esq., Registered Agent

.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGING MEMBERS

The managing members of this Limited Liability Company are as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
MGRM	ROBERT EDWARD GRAY, JR. 118 Brighton Way Merrick, NY 11566
MGRM	DEBORAH KABLINGER 5619 67th Avenue N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781
MGRM	WILLIAM GRAY 418 E. Chester St. Long Beach, NY 11561
	A

These articles are executed this 23^{-1} day of June, 2006. In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Deborah Kablinger, Managing Member

